

Red Lake Nation College 15480 Migizi Drive P.O. Box 576 Red Lake, MN 56671 Phone: (218) 679-2860 Fax: (218) 679-3870

TRAVEL WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

Please read carefully before signing.

Student Name:	
Off-Campus Activity:	
Dates of Off-Campus Activity: _	

Red Lake Nation College believes that off-campus activities by its students using College resources are an important part of the students' overall learning experience. Off-campus activities do, however, involve significant risks, both to students participating in them and also to the College based upon the manner in which students conduct themselves while off campus. To effectively manage these risks, the College has developed the following requirements to which students participating in such off-campus activities must agree as a condition of participation.

In consideration for my being permitted to participate in off-campus travel activities and avail myself of off-campus events of Red Lake Nation College, I agree to the following waiver and hold harmless agreement. By signing this agreement, the above named student agrees to the following:

- 1. I agree to observe standards of conduct set forth in the Red Lake Nation College Student Code of Conduct Policy and all RLNC policies and procedures applicable by their terms to the student while participating in the off-campus activity referenced above, understanding that such compliance is important to the success of the activity and to the College's willingness to permit future similar activities.
- 2. I agree to conform my conduct to the standards surrounding the activity and assume responsibility for my own actions, understanding that the circumstances of an off-campus activity may require a standard of decorum which may differ from that applicable on campus.
- 3. I understand that I may not act as an agent or representative of Red Lake Nation College, and, accordingly, shall not represent myself as having the power or authority to bind or create liability for the College by virtue of any negligent or intentional act or omission.
- 4. I assume full financial responsibility for all costs and expenses incurred in connection with the activity, including without limitation, financial responsibility for damage or destruction to property of third parties.
- 5. I understand that the Red Lake Nation College and its officers, employees and/or agents have, in their sole discretion, the right to terminate the my participation in the activity because of conduct believed to be contrary to the interest of the College.

Updated January 2020

- 6. I agree to immediately disclose to the College any physical or emotional conditions or problems that might impair my ability to complete the activity, and that I hereby release the College and its trustees, officers, employees, agents and representatives from any and all claims, demands, injuries, damages, losses, actions, causes of action, or expenses whatsoever arising out of my failure to disclose such conditions or problems.
- 7. I understand that Red Lake Nation College assumes no responsibility to determine the appropriateness of the activity for any particular students, to supervise the activity, or take precautions for the safety of participants and that, as a result, the College shall not be liable for, and I hereby release the College and its trustees, officers, employees, agents and representatives from any and all claims, demands, injuries, damages, losses, actions, causes of action, or expenses whatsoever arising out of or connected with the activity and with the use of any and all services or facilities associated with the activity.

In signing this release, I acknowledge and represent that I have fully informed myself of the contents of the TRAVEL WAIVER AND HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT by reading it before signing it, that I understand it and that I sign this document voluntarily as my own free act and deed; no oral representations, statements or inducements, apart from the written agreement have been made. I further state that I am at least eighteen (18) years of age and fully competent to sign this agreement.

WITNESS

STUDENT/PARTICIPANT

Signature

Signature

Print Name

Print Name